
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 

DNS 

No. 
81 

166 
6 

71 
97 
24 

151 
269 

103 

Name 
Bob Rygg 
Del Mackenzie 
Randy Johnson 
James Buskirk 
Anthony Nadalin 
Perry Dunphy 
Thomas Leeming 
Todd Morton 

Thor Johnson 

Class 
SPM 

BP 

AS 

BP 

FFR 

GT3 

FFR 

AS 

FIA G2 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 

7 
7 
3 

Best Tm 
1:30.032 
1:32.513 
1:32.781 
1:32.726 
1:39.626 
1:31.660 
1:30.701 
2:00.112 

Make/Model 
1972 Porsche 911 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1996 Pontiac IROC Firebird 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1998 Nisson 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  T y p e  6 5  R  D a y t o n a C o u p e
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
3600 
4948 
358 
5700 
4949 
2400 
5000 
4948 

3500 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
No 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 
Bothell WA 
Everett WA 
Tacoma WA 
Kingston WA 
Woodinville WA 
Renton, WA 
Ennis MT 
Renton WA 

Kirkland WA 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/25/2023 12:50:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

56.953 

Avg. Speed 

83.758 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.032 

Best Speed 

89.968 

Best Lap by 

81 - Bob Rygg 

Sovren Spring Sprints 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore Prod 

Race #1 

Race started at 13:44:21 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/22/2023 13:25 

SOVREN Spring Sprints

Pacific Raceways. Kent, WA

April 22-23, 2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
81 
24 

166 
71 
97 

6 

269 
151 
103 

Name 
Bob Rygg 
Perry Dunphy 
Del Mackenzie 
James Buskirk 
Anthony Nadalin 
Randy Johnson 

Todd Morton 
Thomas Leeming 
Thor Johnson 

Class 
SPM 

GT3 

BP 

BP 

FFR 

AS 

AS 

FFR 

FIA G2 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

6 

Best Tm 
1:30.917 
1:30.382 
1:33.003 
1:33.971 
1:36.650 
1:34.001 

Make/Model 
1972 Porsche 911 
1998 Nisson 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1996 Pontiac IROC Firebird 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  T y p e  6 5  R  D a y t o n a C o u p e
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
3600 
2400 
4948 
5700 
4949 
358 

4948 
5000 
3500 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
No 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 
Bothell WA 
Renton, WA 
Everett WA 
Kingston WA 
Woodinville WA 
Tacoma WA 

Renton WA 
Ennis MT 
Kirkland WA 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/25/2023 12:51:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.574 

Avg. Speed 

81.618 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.382 

Best Speed 

89.620 

Best Lap by 

24 - Perry Dunphy 

Sovren Spring Sprints 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore Prod 

Race #2 

Race started at 15:34:43 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/22/2023 15:30 

SOVREN Spring Sprints

Pacific Raceways. Kent, WA

April 22-23, 2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

No. 
6 

269 
71 

166 
97 

151 
103 

24 
81 

Name 
Randy Johnson 
Todd Morton 
James Buskirk 
Del Mackenzie 
Anthony Nadalin 
Thomas Leeming 
Thor Johnson 
Perry Dunphy 
Bob Rygg 

Class 
AS 

AS 

BP 

BP 

FFR 

FFR 

FIA G2 

GT3 

SPM 

Laps Best Tm Make/Model 
1996 Pontiac IROC Firebird 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  T y p e  6 5  R  D a y t o n a C o u p e
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
1998 Nisson 
1972 Porsche 911 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
358 
4948 
5700 
4948 
4949 
5000 
3500 
2400 
3600 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
No 
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 
Tacoma WA 
Renton WA 
Kingston WA 
Everett WA 
Woodinville WA 
Ennis MT 
Kirkland WA 
Renton, WA 
Bothell WA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0 No cars came to play 

Printed: 4/25/2023 12:53:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

- 

Best Lap Tm Best Speed 

- 

Best Lap by 

Sovren Spring Sprints 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore Prod 

Race #3 

Race started at 10:19:17 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/23/2023 10:15 

SOVREN Spring Sprints

Pacific Raceways. Kent, WA

April 22-23, 2023



Pos 
1 
2 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
97 
81 

6 
269 

71 
166 
151 
103 

24 

Name 
Anthony Nadalin 
Bob Rygg 

Randy Johnson 
Todd Morton 
James Buskirk 
Del Mackenzie 
Thomas Leeming 
Thor Johnson 
Perry Dunphy 

Class 
FFR 

SPM 

AS 

AS 

BP 

BP 

FFR 

FIA G2 

GT3 

Laps 
9 
1 

Best Tm 
1:48.947 

Make/Model 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1972 Porsche 911 

1996 Pontiac IROC Firebird 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  T y p e  6 5  R  D a y t o n a C o u p e
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
1998 Nisson 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
4949 
3600 

358 
4948 
5700 
4948 
5000 
3500 
2400 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
No 

Hometown 
Woodinville WA 
Bothell WA 

Tacoma WA 
Renton WA 
Kingston WA 
Everett WA 
Ennis MT 
Kirkland WA 
Renton, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/25/2023 12:55:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

8 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

66.642 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.947 

Best Speed 

74.348 

Best Lap by 

97 - Anthony Nadalin 

Sovren Spring Sprints 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore Prod 

Race #4 

Race started at 13:19:48 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/23/2023 13:15 

SOVREN Spring Sprints

Pacific Raceways. Kent, WA

April 22-23, 2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

No. 
6 

269 
71 

166 
97 

151 
103 

24 
81 

Name 
Randy Johnson 
Todd Morton 
James Buskirk 
Del Mackenzie 
Anthony Nadalin 
Thomas Leeming 
Thor Johnson 
Perry Dunphy 
Bob Rygg 

Class 
AS 

AS 

BP 

BP 

FFR 

FFR 

FIA G2 

GT3 

SPM 

Laps Best Tm Make/Model 
1996 Pontiac IROC Firebird 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  T y p e  6 5  R  D a y t o n a C o u p e
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
1998 Nisson 
1972 Porsche 911 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
358 
4948 
5700 
4948 
4949 
5000 
3500 
2400 
3600 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
No 
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 
Tacoma WA 
Renton WA 
Kingston WA 
Everett WA 
Woodinville WA 
Ennis MT 
Kirkland WA 
Renton, WA 
Bothell WA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0 Drivers are done for the weekend 

Printed: 4/25/2023 12:56:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

- 

Best Lap Tm Best Speed 

- 

Best Lap by 

Sovren Spring Sprints 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore Prod 

Race #5 

Race 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/23/2023 15:15 

SOVREN Spring Sprints

Pacific Raceways. Kent, WA

April 22-23, 2023




